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December 11, 2007

Dale Hardy Roberts

Secretary of the Commission
Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Re:  Broadview Networks, Inc.
Application for Certificate of Service Authority
Tariff Case No. YX-2008-0316

Dear Mr. Roberts:

On behalf of Broadview Networks, Inc. (“Broadview™), enclosed please find an original
and fourteen (14) copies of replacement page 2 to Broadview’s proposed interexchange services
tariff. This replacement tariff page makes revisions requested by Commission Staff in
connection with Broadview’s Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity,
Case No. XA-2008-0162. Please associate this replacement tariff page with the above-
referenced application.

A copy of this filing has today also been served upon the Office of Public Counsel.
Should there be any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

An additional copy of this filing is also enclosed, to be date-stamped and returned in the
postage-prepaid envelope provided.



Dale Hardy Roberts
December 11, 2007
Page Two

Should there be any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.
Respectfully submitted,

Catherine M. Hannan
Regulatory Counsel
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Original Page No. 2

Statutes

392.210.2 -
392.240(1) -

392.270
392.280
392.290

392.300.2 -

392310
392.320
392.330
392.340

Commission Rules

4 CSR 240-10.020
4 CSR 240-30.040

WAIVER OF STATUTORY
AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

Uniform System of Accounts

Just & Reasonable Rates

Ascertain Property Values
Depreciation Accounts

Issuance of Securities

Acquisition of Stock

Issuance of stock and debt

Stock dividend payment

Issuance of securities, debt and notes
Reorganizations(s)

Depreciation fund income
Uniform system of accounts

ISSUED: NOVEMBER 15, 2007

EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 31, 2007

[SSUED BY: Charles C. Hunter, Esq.

Broadview Networks, Inc.
800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-501
Rye Brook, NY 10573





