

FILED December 13, 2007 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commision

The CommLaw Group

HELEIN & MARASHLIAN, LLC 1483 Chain Bridge Road Suite 301 McLean, Virginia 22101 Telephone: (703) 714-1300 Facsimile: (703) 714-1330 E-mail: <u>mail@CommLawGroup.com</u> Website: <u>www.CommLawGroup.com</u>

Writer's Direct Díal Number 703-714-1326 Writer's E-mail Address cmh@commlawgroup.com

December 11, 2007

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Re: Broadview Networks, Inc. Application for Certificate of Service Authority Tariff Case No. YX-2008-0316

Dear Mr. Roberts:

On behalf of Broadview Networks, Inc. ("Broadview"), enclosed please find an original and fourteen (14) copies of replacement page 2 to Broadview's proposed interexchange services tariff. This replacement tariff page makes revisions requested by Commission Staff in connection with Broadview's Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, Case No. XA-2008-0162. Please associate this replacement tariff page with the abovereferenced application.

A copy of this filing has today also been served upon the Office of Public Counsel.

Should there be any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

An additional copy of this filing is also enclosed, to be date-stamped and returned in the postage-prepaid envelope provided.

Dale Hardy Roberts December 11, 2007 Page Two

_

ł

ļ

ł

|

i

-

Should there be any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Catheric M. Hannan

Catherine M. Hannan Regulatory Counsel Broadview Networks, Inc.

M.P.S.C. No. 1 Original Page No. 2

WAIVER OF STATUTORY AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

Statutes

392.210.2 -	Uniform System of Accounts
392.240(1) -	Just & Reasonable Rates
392.270 -	Ascertain Property Values
392.280 -	Depreciation Accounts
392.290 -	Issuance of Securities
392.300.2 -	Acquisition of Stock
392.310 -	Issuance of stock and debt
392.320 -	Stock dividend payment
392.330 -	Issuance of securities, debt and notes
392.340 -	Reorganizations(s)

Commission Rules

4 CSR 240-10.020	-	Depreciation fund income
4 CSR 240-30.040	-	Uniform system of accounts

ISSUED: NOVEMBER 15, 2007

EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 31, 2007

ISSUED BY: Charles C. Hunter, Esq. Broadview Networks, Inc. 800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-501 Rye Brook, NY 10573